CE Certified
(주)조양  JOYANG CO., LTD.
주식회사 조양은 높은 기술과 품질을 통한 고객의 만족을 위해서 최선을 다합니다.
We will do our best to meet customers' need through advanced technology and excellent quality
유압기어펌프
HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMP
JP 01/10/20/30 시리즈

외형
Drawing
주문방법 / HOW TO ORDER
주문코드
Ordering Code Example
*대문자 : O-링 보스방식
  Capital Letter : O-Ring Boss Type   ex)
*소문자 : 동패킹 방식
  Small Letter : Copper Packing Type   ex)
l 나사형 흡입, 토출 구경 사양  /  THREAD PORT IN·OUT SIZE
흡입, 토출 구경 선택사양 / Port Options
l 플랜지형 흡입, 토출 구경 사양  /  FLANGE PORT IN·OUT SIZE
JP20 / 12 + 4.8 / F22 / S6 S // F3 + F2 / F2 + F1 / L
 시리즈 Series
JP01 : JP01 Series
JP10 : JP10 Series
JP20 : JP20 Series
JP30 : JP30 Series
회전방향 Rotation
L: 반시계방향
     Counter Clock Wise
R: 시계방향
     Clock Wise
제1펌프 용량(cc/rev)
Displacement of  1st Pump
제2펌프 토출 포트 사양
Outlet  port  size of 2nd pump
제2펌프 용량(cc/rev)
Displacement of 2nd Pump
제2펌프 흡입 포트 사양
Inlet  port  size of 2nd pump
마운팅 플랜지 코드
Mounting flange type code
제1펌프 토출 포트 사양
Outlet  port  size of 1st pump
축사양 코드
Shaft end type code
제1펌프 흡입 포트 사양
Inlet  port  size of 1st pump
 포트위치 Port  type code
 S: 측면 Side port type   R: 후면Rear port type
형상 TYPE PF나사 타입 / PF THREAD TYPE UNF나사 타입 / UNF THREAD TYPE
코드 CODE F1(f1) F2(f2) F3(f3) F4(f4) F5(f5) U1(u1) U2(u2) U3(u3) U4(u4) U5(u5)
규격 SIZE 3/8" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 9/16-18 7/8-14 1-1/16-12 1-5/16-12 1-5/8-12
(주)조양 JOYANG CO., LTD.  l 19
적용 정보 / APPLICATION INFORMATION
펌프설계의 계산식
Design calculations for pumps
펌프의 설계 계산은 다음과 같은 매개 변수를 기반으로 합니다.
The design calculations for pumps are based on the following parameters.
다음은 수식의 여러가지 관계를 설명합니다. 실제로 일반적인 단위에 매개
변수를 적용하기 위해서 수정 계수가 포함됩니다.
The following formulas describe the various relationships.
They include correction factors for adapting the parameters to the usual
units encountered in practice.
 Vc [cm3/rev] 이론 용적 / Pump displacement
 n [r/min] 회전 속도 / Drive speed
 Q [l/min] 유량 / Flow rate
 P [kg/cm2]       압력 / Operating pressure
 Ttheo [kgf.m] 이론 토크 / Theoretical torque
 Tact [kgf.m] 실제 토크 / Actual torque
 H [PS] 소요 마력 / Horsepower
 N [kw] 소요 동력 / Power
 ηV  [%] 용적 효율 / Volumetric efficiency
 ηm [%] 기계 효율 / Mechanical efficiency
 ηt   [%] 전효율 / Total efficiency
단위환산
Conversion Unit
 1 kgf / cm2 0.9807bar
 1 kgf - m 9.807N·m
1 Kw 1.36PS
- 설치하기 전에 작동유를 펌프에 채워 주세요.
  Fill the pump with fluid before installing.